



## PROVIDER BULLETIN

No. 17-18

DATE: June 26, 2017

TO: All Providers Participating in Nebraska Medicaid Program

FROM: Thomas "Rocky" Thompson, Interim Director  
Division of Medicaid & Long-Term Care *TNT*

BY: Kimberly McClintick, Administrator I  
MLTC Professional & Institutional Services

RE: Medicare Crossover Payment Change

**Please share this information with administrative, clinical, and billing staff.**

The Division of Medicaid and Long-Term Care (MLTC) is implementing a change in payment methodology for dual eligible Medicare/Medicaid crossover claims. Effective July 1, 2017, Medicaid will pay the lesser of the Medicare or Medicaid allowable amount.

The Department will accept Medicare's utilization review and payment decisions for Medicare allowable fees, except that after crediting any amount received from Medicare for Medicare-covered services and crediting any amount received from any third party resource (TPR), Medicaid will pay the lesser of the Medicare or Medicaid allowable amount of any remaining amount due.

If you have questions regarding this bulletin, please contact MLTC staff via email at: [DHHS.MLTCPhysicalHealth@nebraska.gov](mailto:DHHS.MLTCPhysicalHealth@nebraska.gov).

Medicaid Provider Bulletins, such as this one, are posted on the DHHS website at [http://dhhs.ne.gov/medicaid/Pages/med\\_pb\\_index.aspx](http://dhhs.ne.gov/medicaid/Pages/med_pb_index.aspx). The "Recent Web Updates" page will help you monitor changes to the Medicaid pages.



*Helping People Live Better Lives*